
Duke Meyer Classic Cross Country Invitational
Hanover, IN

Sep. 25, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Middle School Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Silver Creek Ms 42 3 4 5 13 17 20 23 12:57.7 1:36.1
2 Charlestown Ms 57 9 10 11 12 15 18 22 13:24.2 0:40.6
3 Southwestern (Han Ms 74 1 2 7 28 36 38 46 13:21.3 3:10.6
4 Madison Ms 128 19 24 26 29 30 31 32 14:19.8 0:30.2
5 Shawe Memorial Ms 135 6 16 27 42 44 14:47.5 3:49.8
6 Switzerland County Ms 150 8 25 33 37 47 15:04.5 4:25.2
7 Austin Ms 174 14 34 35 41 50 15:57.5 6:09.1
8 New Washington Ms 188 21 39 40 43 45 48 49 15:54.4 2:42.8

Incomplete Teams: Scottsburg Ms

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Silver Creek Ms
3 Lilah Whitsett, 7 12:16.2
4 Grace Duggins, 8 12:20.2
5 Raegan Goode, 7 12:43.0
13 Hadley Oliver, 5 13:36.4
17 Jada Mertz, 6 13:52.3
20 Chloe Hyatt, 8 14:00.6
23 Addilyn Shewmaker, 6 14:12.5

Total Time = 1:04:48.1     Total Places = 42

2. Charlestown Ms
9 Jillian Stolberg, 9 13:09.3
10 Kate Coombs, 7 13:18.4
11 Shayla Angeles, 8 13:19.2
12 Olivia Angstadt, 6 13:24.1
15 Ella Shaw, 8 13:49.9
18 Layla Hammond, 7 13:59.4
22 Kaia Sanders, 8 14:09.9

Total Time = 1:07:00.9     Total Places = 57

3. Southwestern (Han Ms
1 Harper Green, 6 12:01.4
2 Savannah Nussbaum, 8 12:13.0
7 Mikayla Nussbaum, 8 12:53.4
28 Kaylynn Warren, 7 14:26.6
36 Mallory Johnson, 7 15:11.9
38 Haylee Crawford, 8 15:28.7
46 Morgan Hill, 6 16:51.4

Total Time = 1:06:46.3     Total Places = 74

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Madison Ms
19 Laufer AnnaBelle, 7 14:00.2
24 Reagan Wynn, 8 14:16.7
26 Scout Porter, 8 14:24.7
29 Emily Geyman, 6 14:26.9
30 Tayleigh Johnson, 8 14:30.4
31 Malaya Conway, 6 14:36.6
32 Natalie Martin, 6 14:43.6

Total Time = 1:11:38.9     Total Places = 128

5. Shawe Memorial Ms
6 Lealynn Krulik, 7 12:49.4
16 Ari Alderman, 5 13:52.3
27 Robbi Alderman, 7 14:26.0
42 Madison Couch, 5 16:10.6
44 Kingsley Copeland, 5 16:39.2

Total Time = 1:13:57.5     Total Places = 135

6. Switzerland County Ms
8 Claire Boggs, 7 13:06.4
25 Adalyn Archer, 7 14:23.0
33 Brinley Bear, 7 14:54.5
37 Gracelynn Dean, 3 15:26.8
47 Adalie Rose, 7 17:31.5

Total Time = 1:15:22.2     Total Places = 150

7. Austin Ms
14 Hollis Mays, 7 13:41.3
34 Allison Mullen, 8 14:58.1
35 Kylee Spellman, 7 15:07.8
41 Breeleigh Henson, 8 16:09.5
50 Sadie Blythe, 6 19:50.4

Total Time = 1:19:47.1     Total Places = 174



8. New Washington Ms
21 Ashlynn May, 6 14:04.6
39 Ansleigh Hostetler, 6 16:05.3
40 Raylee Martin, 6 16:06.5
43 Lydia Wahl, 8 16:28.2
45 Kassidy King, 6 16:47.3
48 Katherine Williams, 6 18:20.6
49 Lela Hayes, 6 19:31.3

Total Time = 1:19:31.9     Total Places = 188

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Harper Green, 6 12:01.4 Southwestern (Han Ms
2 2 Savannah Nussbaum, 8 12:13.0 Southwestern (Han Ms
3 3 Lilah Whitsett, 7 12:16.2 Silver Creek Ms
4 4 Grace Duggins, 8 12:20.2 Silver Creek Ms
5 5 Raegan Goode, 7 12:43.0 Silver Creek Ms
6 6 Lealynn Krulik, 7 12:49.4 Shawe Memorial Ms
7 7 Mikayla Nussbaum, 8 12:53.4 Southwestern (Han Ms
8 8 Claire Boggs, 7 13:06.4 Switzerland County Ms
9 9 Jillian Stolberg, 9 13:09.3 Charlestown Ms
10 10 Kate Coombs, 7 13:18.4 Charlestown Ms
11 11 Shayla Angeles, 8 13:19.2 Charlestown Ms
12 12 Olivia Angstadt, 6 13:24.1 Charlestown Ms
13 13 Hadley Oliver, 5 13:36.4 Silver Creek Ms
14 14 Hollis Mays, 7 13:41.3 Austin Ms
15 15 Ella Shaw, 8 13:49.9 Charlestown Ms
16 16 Ari Alderman, 5 13:52.3 Shawe Memorial Ms
17 17 Jada Mertz, 6 13:52.3 Silver Creek Ms
18 18 Layla Hammond, 7 13:59.4 Charlestown Ms
19 19 Laufer AnnaBelle, 7 14:00.2 Madison Ms
20 20 Chloe Hyatt, 8 14:00.6 Silver Creek Ms
21 21 Ashlynn May, 6 14:04.6 New Washington Ms
22 22 Kaia Sanders, 8 14:09.9 Charlestown Ms
23 23 Addilyn Shewmaker, 6 14:12.5 Silver Creek Ms
24 24 Reagan Wynn, 8 14:16.7 Madison Ms
25 25 Adalyn Archer, 7 14:23.0 Switzerland County Ms
26 26 Scout Porter, 8 14:24.7 Madison Ms
27 27 Robbi Alderman, 7 14:26.0 Shawe Memorial Ms
28 28 Kaylynn Warren, 7 14:26.6 Southwestern (Han Ms
29 29 Emily Geyman, 6 14:26.9 Madison Ms
30 30 Tayleigh Johnson, 8 14:30.4 Madison Ms
31 Sophie Twigg, 8 14:31.3 Charlestown Ms
32 Scout Walters, 6 14:31.8 Silver Creek Ms
33 Grace Knigge, 7 14:32.0 Silver Creek Ms
34 31 Malaya Conway, 6 14:36.6 Madison Ms
35 32 Natalie Martin, 6 14:43.6 Madison Ms
36 33 Brinley Bear, 7 14:54.5 Switzerland County Ms
37 34 Allison Mullen, 8 14:58.1 Austin Ms
38 Ellie Muncy, 8 14:59.7 Scottsburg Ms
39 Emme Goodknight, 6 15:02.6 Madison Ms
40 35 Kylee Spellman, 7 15:07.8 Austin Ms
41 36 Mallory Johnson, 7 15:11.9 Southwestern (Han Ms
42 Lily Risk, 7 15:26.3 Silver Creek Ms
43 37 Gracelynn Dean, 3 15:26.8 Switzerland County Ms
44 Lilly Mitchell, 6 15:27.6 Silver Creek Ms
45 38 Haylee Crawford, 8 15:28.7 Southwestern (Han Ms
46 Finley Clayton, 6 15:31.2 Madison Ms
47 Lorelai Smith, 8 15:32.3
48 Blair Ralston, 5 15:45.3 Madison Ms
49 Sally Geyman, 5 15:49.1 Madison Ms



50 River Porter, 5 16:02.6 Madison Ms
51 39 Ansleigh Hostetler, 6 16:05.3 New Washington Ms
52 40 Raylee Martin, 6 16:06.5 New Washington Ms
53 41 Breeleigh Henson, 8 16:09.5 Austin Ms
54 42 Madison Couch, 5 16:10.6 Shawe Memorial Ms
55 Lucy Allman, 6 16:15.1 Silver Creek Ms
56 43 Lydia Wahl, 8 16:28.2 New Washington Ms
57 44 Kingsley Copeland, 5 16:39.2 Shawe Memorial Ms
58 45 Kassidy King, 6 16:47.3 New Washington Ms
59 46 Morgan Hill, 6 16:51.4 Southwestern (Han Ms
60 Brooklyn East, 8 16:52.3 Scottsburg Ms
61 Emmajean Plumm, 5 17:29.8 Madison Ms
62 47 Adalie Rose, 7 17:31.5 Switzerland County Ms
63 Lilian Hay, 5 17:36.3 Madison Ms
64 Avery Kiefer, 7 17:37.6 Scottsburg Ms
65 Ella Kernen, 6 18:19.0 Madison Ms
66 48 Katherine Williams, 6 18:20.6 New Washington Ms
67 Emilee Lytle, 6 18:21.9 Madison Ms
68 Estie Stevens, 6 18:40.8 Scottsburg Ms
69 49 Lela Hayes, 6 19:31.3 New Washington Ms
70 50 Sadie Blythe, 6 19:50.4 Austin Ms
71 Josie Scudder, 6 19:56.9 Madison Ms
72 Mary Grace Jenner, 8 28:39.0 Madison Ms


